

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.

No: 3029-IW/16012/1/2022

Dated: 05.12.2024

CORRIGENDUM

The Governor, in the interest of public service to bring out the following changes against this Deptt's Notification No. 3014-IW/16012/1/2022 Dated 28.11.2024:-

Please read in the column "Proposed posting as ACRO" as Purulia Revenue Unit, Purulia I & P Division, Dist.-Purulia.

In serial no. 7, please read Superintending Engineer & OSD, Purulia, Dist.-Purulia and also insert Executive Engineer, Purulia I & P Division, Purulia in sl. No. 12.

The rest of the contents of the aforesaid Notification shall remain unchanged.

All concerned are being informed.

By order of the Governor,

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No: 3029/1(12)-IW/16012/1/2022

Dated: 05.12.2024

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to-

- Pr. Accountant General (A. & E.), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001.
- 2. Sr. P.S. to Principal Secretary, I. & W. Dept.
- 3. P.A. to Secretary, I & W Dept.
- The Secretary, P.S.C., W.B.-in ref. to his memo no. A-38-P.S.C.(A) dtd.18.04.2024.
- Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&W Dte.
- 6. Chief Engineer (South West), I & W Dte.

7. Superintending Engineer & OSD, Purulia, Dist. Purulia.

8. Treasury Officer, Purulia Treasury, Dist.-Purulia.

- 9. Revenue Officer (Hqrs.)
- 10. Shri Soumen Purkait, S/o.-Balai Purkait, Vill.-Madhabpur, P.O.-Purba Chandpur, P.S.-Mandir Bazar, Dist.-South 24 Pgs, Pin-743336- He is requested to join before Executive Engineer, Purulia I. & P. Division, Purulia, with all original testimonials at an early date.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell with the request to upload the instant notification in Department's website.
- 12. Executive Engineer, Purulia I & P Division, Purulia.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal